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MASTER AGREEMENT LOG 

MASTER AGMT NO SUBJECT OF AGREEMENT PROJECT COST DATE 
XMTD 

SENT TO DATE 
FILE 

DI ST TO 

90-115 
CC90-598 
CC90-826 

cc91- 3'40 

cant from prey page 
Materials Testing Servc. 

Expires 06-31-91 

AGREEMENT NO SUBJECT OF AGREEMENT DE BIT CREDIT DATE 
RE CD 

SENT TO DATE 
RE CD 

SENT TO 

90-115-6 
CC90-598 
CC90-826 

Consultant and professional services 
agreement with Signet Testing Labs. 
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R.M. 
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CC90-5n 
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, 

Consultant and professional 	services 
agreement with Raney Geotechnical 

.1qq4 ,0'D 

-14-91 
3.15 

P.W. 
R.M. 
Raney 

• 	 - 



ILS TESTING MASTER AGREEMENT #90-115 
ISCAL YEAR 90/91 - PAYMENT LOG 

BUDGET $150,000 

DATE JOB TESTING aLLACE- DATE 	JOB 	TESTING 	aLLACE- 	LOWRY 	KLEINFELDER 	YOUNGDAHL 	', 	SIGNET 	TOTAL LOWRY KLEINFELDER YOUNGDAHL ', 	SIGNET TOTAL 
OF OR ENGINEERS KUHL OF 	OR 	ENGINEERS 	KUHL 	ASSOC 	INC 	ASSOC 	LABS 	PAID ASSOC INC ASSOC LABS PAID 
PYMT CIP 90-115-1 90-115-2 PYMT 	CIP 	90-115-1 	90-115-2 	90-115-3 	90-115-4 	90-115-5 	90-115-6 	TO DATE 90-115-3 90-115-4 90-115-5 90-115-6 TO DATE 

27 $2.0 $,3.5$4,6.5
0/29 	28 $9.0 $,2.5$4,7.5
0/29 	94 $,0.0 $,3.5$4,6.5
0/29 	11 $4.0 $,8-5 	15184 
82/0T6 	 941 	 5756 	14243 
82/0T1 	836 	 6686 	13313 
82/0X9 	320 	 7006 	12093 
82/0X2 	380 	 7386 	12613 
82/088 	 430 	 7816 	12183 
82/025 	 430 	 8246 	11753 ,
0/79 	08 $5.0 	 8406 	11593 
821022 	 7.0 $,0:5$4,9.5
0/89 	A6 $2.5 $,3.0$4,6.0
82/056 1091/093 	 1382 1,2.0$3,7.0

$8.0 
 

1,1.0$3,8.0
0/39 	A6 $5.0 $1450 	18550 
91/023 	 147 	 1,6.0$3,3.0
0/39 	37 $1.5 $1.8.5$3,1.5
0/39 	36 $1.0 $2502 	17497 
91/017 	 488 	 1,3.5$3,6.5
0/49 	53 $9.0 $3429 	16570 
91/096 	l 	l 	o# $8.0 $3678 	16321 
91/019 	 117 	 1,7.5$3,2.5
0/49 	98 $0.0 $4215 	15784 
91/012 	 288 	 1,4.5$3,5.5
0/79 	28 $,9.0 $5626 	14373 
91/016 	 1868 	 1,7.5$3,2.5
0/79 	C6 $7.0 $7882 	12117 
91/011 	 170 	 1,3.5$3,6.5
0/79 	26 200 	 1,9.5$3,0.5
0/69 	11 $2.0 $8840 	11159 

92/0X9 	180 	 1,9.5$3,0.5

0/79 	C6$3.0 $9990 	10009 

92/0T1 	180 	 2,9.5$2,0.5

0/79 	A1$5.0 $0470 	19529 

92/024 	 2,2.5$2,7.5, $8.0 

BALANCE 
FROM 

$150,000 



ILS TESTING MASTER AGREEMENT #90-115 

SCAL YEAR 90/91 - PAYMENT lop 

BUDGET $150,000 

JOB TESTING WALLACE- LOWRY KLE1NPELDER YOUNGDAHL SIGNET TOTAL BALANCE 

OR ENGINEERS KUHL ASSOC INC ASSOC 
l 

LABS PAID FROM 

C1P 90-115-1 90-115-2 90-115-3 90-115-4 90-115-5 90-115-6 To DATE $150,000 

1227 $318.80 $22,121.35 $127,878.65 

9934 $124.70 $22,246.05 $127,753.95 

2131 $124.70 $22,370.75 $127,629.25 

1228 $563.50 $22,934.25 $127,065.75 

2101 $124.70 $23,058.95 $126,941.05 

19781 $254.10 $23,313.05 $126,686.95 

8386 $288.80 $23,601.85 $126,398.15 

TD61 $757.70 $24,359.55 $125,640.45 

TC26 $891.50 $25,251.05 $124,748.95 

2861 $224.00 $25,475.05 $124,524.95 

8981 $458.00 , $25,933.05 $124,066.95 

1216 $453.00 	1 $26,386.05 $123,613.95 

2223 $52.00 	1 $26,438.05 $123,561.95 

19781 $484.00 $26,922.05 $123,077.95 

2236 $177.00 $27,099.05 $122,900.95 

TA51 $1,460.00 $28,559.05 $121,440.95 

TE66 $281.81 $28,840.86 $121,159.14 

2276 $271.81 $29,112.67 $120,887.33 

7E66 $756.00 $29,868.67 $120,131.33 

RC61 $1,076.40 $30,945.07 $119,054.93 

8386 $928.20 $31,873.27 $118,126.73 

2101 $124.70 $31,99797 $118,002.03 

19781 $124.70 $32,122.67 $117,877.33 

2376 $124.70 $32,247.37 $117,752.63 

2377 $254.10 $32,501.47 $117,498.53 

2C31 $249.40 $32,750.87 $117,249.13 

TD61 $468.20 $33,219.07 $116,780.93 

2131 $1,242.30 $34,461.37 $115,538:63 

1227 $124.70 $34,586.07 $115,413.93 

2049 $125.00 $34,711.07 $115,288.93 

19781 $234.00 ' $34,945.07 $115,054.93 

19781 $312.00 $35,257.07 $114,742.93 

2584 $390.00 $35,647.07 $114,352.93 

Tc26 $1,084.50 $36,731.57 $113,268.43 

TC96 $517.60 $37,249.17 $112,750.83 

SE61 $334.70 $37,583.87 $112,416.13 

1227 3124.70 $37,708.57 $112,291.43 

2131 $1,342.30 $39,050.87 $110,949.13 

2377 $441.15 . $39,492.02 $110,507.98 

8386 $124.70 $39,616.72 $110,383.28 

HA41 $464.10 $40,080.82 $109,919.18 

2565 $249.40 $40,330.22 $109,669.78 
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DATE 

OF 

PYMT 

10/15/90 

10/15/90 

10/15/90 

10/15/90 

10/15/90 

10/15/90 

10/15190 

10/19/90 

10/19/90 

10/19/90 

10/19/90 

10/19/90 

10/19/90 

10/19/90 

10/19/90 

10/26/90 

11/13/90 

1/13/90 

/13/90 

11/26/90 

11/26/90 

11/26/90 

11/26/90 

11/26/90 

11126/90 

11/26/90 

11/26/90 

11/26/90 

11/26/90 

11/28/90 

11/28/90 

11/28/90 

11/28/90 

11/28/90 

12/13/90 

12/13/90 

12/13/90 

12/13/90 

12/13/90 

12/13/90 

12/13/90 

12/13/90 

11110 



DATE 

OF 

PYMT 

12/13/90 

12/26/90 

12/26/90 

12/26/90 
01/14/91 

01/14/91 

01/14/91 

01/14/91 

01/14/91 

01/14/91 

01/14/91 

01/14/91 

01/14/91 

01/14/91 

01/14/91 
01/15/91 

01/15/91 

/04/91 
/04/91 

02/04/91 

02/04/91 

02/14/91 

02/14/91 

02/14/91 

02/14/91 

02/14/91 

02/14/91 

02/14/91 

02/14/91 

02/14/91 

02/14/91 

02/22/91 
02/22/91 

02/22/91 

02/22/91 

03/14/91 

03/14/91 

03/14/91 

03/14/91 

03/14/91 

03/14/91 

03/14/91 

)1111

11FILS TESTING MASTER AGREEMENT #90-115 
ISCAL YEAR 90/91 - PAYMENT LOG 

BUDGET $150,000 

JOB TESTING 'WALLACE- LOWRY KLEINFELDER YOUNGDAHL SIGNET TOTAL BALANCE 
OR ENGINEERS KUHL ASSOC INC ASSOC LABS PAID FROM 

CIP 90-115-1 90-115-2 90-115-3 90-115-4 90-115-5 90-115-6 TO DATE $150,000 

ZC31 $614.10 $40,944.32 $109,055.68 
TC96 $194.40 $41,138.72 $108,861.28 
2565 $334.70 $41,473.42 $108,526.58 
TC26 $628.00 . $42,101.42 $107,898.58 
2391 $2,210.20 $44,311.62 $105,688.38 
2565 $378.80 $44,690.42 $105,309.58 
2393 $258.80 $44,949.22 $105,050.78 
2453 $159.40 $45,108.62 $104,891.38 
WDO6 $266.57 $45,375.19 $104,624.81 
2276 $510.80 $45,885.99 $104,114.01 
1216 $442.00 $46,327.99 $103,672.01 
2049 $130.00 $46,457.99 $103,542.01 

19781 $104.00 $46,561.99 $103,438.01 
2584 $182.00 $46,743.99 $103,256.01 
2479 $234.00 $46,977.99 $103,022.01 
2587 $408.80 $47,386.79 $102,613.21 
2609 $429.40 $47,816.19 $102,183.81 
ZB26 $2,895.00 $50,711.19 $99,288.81 
2479 $156.23 $50,867.42 $99,132.58 
2624 $364.00 $51,231.42 $98,768.58 
2586 $390.00 $51,621.42 $98,378.58 
2280 $124.70 $51,746.12 $98,253.88 
2587 $438.80 $52,184.92 $97,815.08 
2453 $129.40 $52,314.32 $97,685.68 
NA36 $298.78 $52,613.10 $97,386.90 
19781 $274.70 $52,887.80 $97,112.20 
2391 $189.40 $53,077.20 $96,922.80 
2565 $279.40 $53,356.60 $96,643.40 
2609 $776.40 $54,133.00 $95,867.00 
TE66 $79.50 $54,212.50 $95,787.50 
2267 $147.00 $54,359.50 $95,640.50 
ZC31 $124.70 $54,484.20 $95,515.80 
19781 $124.70 $54,608.90 $95,391.10 
ZB26 $75.00 $54,683.90 $95,316.10 
WD66 $500.00 $55,183.90 $94,816.10 
2131 $64.70 $55,248.60 . $94,751.40 
2574 $117.20 $55,365.80 $94,634.20 
2609 $129.40 $55,495.20 $94,504.80 
NA36 $203.78 $55,698.98 $94,301.02 
19781 $782.90 $56,481.88 $93,518.12 
2391 $309.40 $56,791.28 $93,208.72 
2610 $607.60 $57,398..88 $92,601.12 
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DATE 

OF 
PYMT 

03/14/91 

03/14/91 

03/21/91 

03/21/91 
04/19/91 

05/15/91 

05/15/91 

06/05/91 

06/05/91 

06/05/91 
06/05/91 

06/05/91 

06/05/91 

06/05/91 

06/05/91 
06/05/91 
06/05/91 

/05/91 

/05/91 

06/11/91 
06/11/91 

06/11/91 

06/11/91 

06/28/91 

06/28/91 

07/12/91 

07/12/91 

07/12/91 
07/12/91 

07/12/91 
07/12/91 

07/12/91 
07/12/91 

07/12/91 

07/12/91 

07/12/91 

07/12/91 

07/12/91 

07/12/91 

- 

' 	ILS TESTING MASTER AGREEMENT #90-115 
SCAL YEAR 90/91 - PAYMENT LOG 1111111  

BUDGET $150,000 

JOB TESTING WALLACE- LOWRY KLEINFELDER YOUNGDAHL SIGNET TOTAL BALANCE 
OR ENGINEERS KUHL ASSOC INC ASSOC LABS PAID FROM 
CIP 90-115-1 90-115-2 90-115-3 90-115-4 90-115-5 90-115-6 TO DATE $150,000 

WDO6 $124.50 $57,523.38 $92,476.62 
2586 $416.00 $57,939.38 $92,060.62 
2479 $78.00 $58,017.38 $91,982.62 
2586 $78.00 $58,095.38 $91,904.62 
2694 $259.40 $58,354.78 $91,645.22 
LB86 $253.28 $58,608.06 $91,391.94 
2377 $254.10 $58,862.16 $91,137.84 
2609 $648.80 $59,510.96 $90,489.04 
NA36 $125.64 $59,636.60 $90,363.40 
2391 $129.40 $59,766.00 $90,234.00 
2565 $249.40 $60,015.40 $89,984.60 
2610 $388.20 $60,403.60 $89,596.40 
2568 $124.70 $60,528.30 $89,471.70 
2454 $374.10 $60,902.40 $89,097.60 
2393 $129.40 $61,031.80 $88,968.20 
26AD $936.00 $61,967.80 $88,032.20 

19781 $390.00 $62,357.80 $87,642.20 
2237 $376.00 $62,733.80 $87,266.20 
2586 $270.00 , $63,003.80 $86,996.20 
1978 $354.10 $63,357.90 $86,642.10 
LB86 $50.00 $63,407.90 $86,592.10 
WC71 $1,220.50 $64,628.40 $85,371.60 
XD96 $549.40 0 $65,177.80 $84,822.20 
WE61 $546.00 $65,723.80 $84,276.20 
2C21 $568.00 $66,291.80 $83,708.20 
2694 $1,168.20 $67,460.00 $82,540.00 
2393 $517.60 $67,977.60 $82,022.40 
NA36 $125.64 $68,103.24 $81,896.76 
2391 $1,035.20 $69,138.44 $80,861.56 

19781 $124.70 $69,263.14 $80,736.86 
2568 $124.70 $69,387.84 $80,612.16 
2454 $3,546.70 $72,934.54 $77,065.46 
2611 $1,095.67 $74,030.21 $75,969.79 
2390 $162.00. $74,192.21 $75,807.79 
2694 $587.00 $74,779.21 $75,220.79 
2661 $249.40 $75,028.61 $74,971.39 
XD31 $1,052.50 $76,081.11 $73,918.89 
2243 $498.80 $76,579.91 $73,420.09 
SD26 $321.15 $76,901.06 $73,098.94 

$12,271.00 $50,726.84 $1,437.00 $1,681.99 $9,170.23 $1,614.00 $76,901.06 $73,098.94 
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111111 
-OILS TESTING MASTER AGREEMENT #90-115 
ISCAL YEAR 90/91 - PAYMENT LOG 

BUDGET $150,000 

DATE JOB TESTING . WALLACE- LOWRY KLE1NFELDER YOUNGDAHL SIGNET TOTAL BALANCE 
OF OR ENGINEERS KUHL ASSOC INC ASSOC LABS PAID FROM 
PYMT CIP 90-115-1 90-115-2 90-115-3 90-115-4 90-115-5 90-115-6 TO DATE $150,000 

Print date: 10/10/1991 
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